22.5
1.0
28.1
1.0
0.8
0.05
8.7
1.0

Dimensions
Characteristics
Part number system
DSANR
UL
UL
UL TÜV
Minimum
value
Trademark
Rated voltage
Part number
None
UL RecognizedBetween AC125V lines
Between AC125V lines and ground
(For AC 1200V withstanding voltage test)
Between AC250V lines and ground
(For AC 1500V withstanding voltage test)
Between AC250V lines and ground
(For AC 1800V withstanding voltage test)
Between AC250V lines and ground
(For AC 2000V withstanding voltage test)
Between AC250V lines and ground
(For AC 2000V withstanding voltage test)
Between AC125V lines and ground
Between AC250V lines or between
AC250 lines and ground
Series Abbreviation
DSANR
Features
UL mark
Only parts marked with this
mark are UL approved.
Used to protect power supplies.
Some models are recognized by UL, TÜV.
Rated
voltage
Part number DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
Insulation
resistance
lR
Surge life
test.
Withstanding
voltage
UL approved
DSANR
EN
EN approved
 : mm
Unit : mm
For Power Lines
DSANR
1 AC125V
2 AC250V
DSAZR 1 – 301L
DSA
1) UL Standard UL 1449 File No. E318314
2) CSA Standard C22.2 No. 1 File No. CA87070
3) TÜV Report No. J9251508
AC125V
100MΩmin. 2pF max. 1000A 8/20µsec.
100A
300 times
AC250V
DC1000V